DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIBRUGARH
Result of M.A Final Examination 2019 in ENGLISH, held in January,2020

(Under D.0.D.L.)
The Candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. are declared to have passed the MA Final
Examination 2019 in ENGLISH under D.0.D.L., held in January, 2020

(In order of Merit)

Candidates Appeared : 204
Candidates Passed  : 97
percentage oi Pass  : 47.55 %

il

Dated: Dibrugarh (Dr.P.K.Kakoty)
The 21" December,2020 Controller of Examinations
Dibrugarh University




DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY q

<

Distance Education)

The following candidates are declared to have passed the
M.A. FINAL EXAMINATION 2019 IN ENGLISH (UNDER D.O.D.L., D.U.), HELD IN JANUARY,P2020

age No:

1

Rank Roll No

Name

Class

Centre

ENGLISH

1

2
3

10
1l

12
13

14

14
14
15

16
i7

18

18
19

19
20

21
22

23
24
24
25
26
27

28
28

186001259

183030002
165010065
176000234

186000617

175010092
186001215

186000380

171180172
171070023
186000236

177090027
186000329

156000962

161140007
187050068
186000388

161070025
186001197

176000430

186160045
186000858

161070026
161250024

171170087
176000593

172100069
181120017
181240016
171120008
175010090
156000899

182050094
181070032

ANSUPRIYA DUTTA

REEMA BARUAH
CHANDEEP GOGOI
ANINDITA BHATTACHARIEE

SUSHMITA BORA

ROSHMI REKHA KALITA
PRIYANKA DANGORIA

TAPATI ROY

BHASKAR BORA
NURSHABA KHATUN
RITA MONI GOGOI

PRIYANKA DEY
APARAIJITA BORUAH

ANIMESH DUTTA

DIPSIKHA GOGOI
JHUMPA DEY
SUSOBHAN SEN

BEDANTA MORANG
POMPI CHETIA

SULTANA ARFEENA RAFIQ

SUSHMITA MAZUMDER
PATANJALI BANERIEE

SILPA ROY
PREMANANDA DAS

ASHAJYOTI HAZARIKA
SMRITI PRADHAN

BIPUL HORIZON

ANAMIKA RATAN

JAHNABI DIHINGIA
INDIRA BORANG
PRIYADARSHANI DEVI DAS
MUMTAJ KHATOON

RANUJ BHARALI
SWEETY BHOWMIK

11

II
II
II

II

II
II

II

II
II
II

II
II

II

II
II
II

II
I

II

11
11

II
II

II
II

II
II
II
II
II
I

II
I

Sl

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
H.P.B. Girls' College

Sibsagar College, Joysagar

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Sibsagar College, Joysagar

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Gogamukh College

Silapathar College

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Margherita College

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Sissi Borgaon College

DOOMDOOMA COLLEGE

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Silapathar College

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Duliajan College

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Silapathar College

BORDOIBAM NCD DEGREE COLLEGE,
DHEMAII
Paschim Dhemaji College

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Kherajkhat College

Murkong Selek College
UTOPIAN ACADEMY, DHEMAJI
Murkong Selek College
Sibsagar College, Joysagar

DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
Lakhimpur Commerce College

Silapathar College



DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SDistance Education)
The following candidates are declared to have passed the

M.A. FINAL EXAMINATION 2019 IN ENGLISH (UNDER D.0O.D.L., D.U.), HELD IN JANUARY,P2O219]
age No:

Rank Roll No Name Class Centre

29 186000718 PRATIKSHA MAHANTA II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

29 186160041 RASHMI AGARWAL II Duliajan College

30 187180052 MADHUMITA DAS II CT COLLEGE, TINSUKIA

31 186001200 B CICILIA RAPUNGA 11 DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

31 181090019 MONALISHA DEOQRI 11 Purbanchal College, Silapathar

32 172180015 TRINAMONI BORUAH II United Tribal Degree College

33 182100046 PRIYANKA KAKATI II Kherajkhat College

33 186000550 SUMI SEAL II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

34 185050161 PRIYANKA KHANIKOR II Sibsagar Girls' College

35 154300022 LAKSHMI REKHA DUTTA 11 ASSAM SAHITYA SABHA, JORHAT

36 171070033 RANJU TAYE II Silapathar College

37 187180059 RITU KUMARI SAH II CT COLLEGE, TINSUKIA

38 151070026 JAYANTI CHETIA I1 Silapathar College

39 187090044 AVISHEK BELDAR II Margherita College

40 177050116 DEEPAMAYA CHETRY 11 DOOMDOOMA COLLEGE

41 175050028 AMRIT KAUR II Sibsagar Girls' College

41 181090018 ASHOK YADAV II Purbanchal College, Silapathar

41 174300018 PRIYANKA THAKUR 11 ASSAM SAHITYA SABHA, JORHAT

42 187050070 NIKITA KAR II DOOMDOOMA COLLEGE

42 176000460 SUNALI PHUKAN II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

43 181180020 LAKHYAJIT DAS 11 Gogamukh College

43 171070025 POONAM GOSWAMI 11 Silapathar College

44 165010067 IMRAN HAZARIKA II Sibsagar College, Joysagar

44 166000352 PADMAJYOTI MORAN II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

45 166000984 DIMPLE BARUAH II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

46 186000539 DAISY CHETIA II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

46 166000674 JITU KUMAR DEORI II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

46 172100062 MANUGYA DEVI II Kherajkhat Ccllege

47 176000382 ANINDITA GOSWAMI II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

48 174060034 DAISY CHANGMAI II Cinnamara College

48 153010042 PONCHI PHUKAN II D.R. College

49 172250046 ANKITA DAS 11 Harhi College

49 187180049 BIDUKHEE DAS I1 CT COLLEGE, TINSUKIA

49 166001169 TRISHNA KONWAR II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

50 185010081 PRIYANCHI GOSWAMI 11 Sibsagar College, Joysagar

51 186000652 SWATI UPADHAYA 1I DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE

"

LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY



Q.

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY gDistance Education)
The following candidates are declared to have passed the

M.A. FINAL EXAMINATION 2019 IN ENGLISH (UNDER D.0.D.L., D.U.), HELD IN JANUARY, 2020

Page No: 3

Rank Roll No Name Class Centre

52 185010075 MANASHI KAKOTY II Sibsagar College, Joysagar

53 172050019 BHIJIT BORAH II Lakhimpur Commerce College

53 165050049 BISHNUPRIYA CHETIA II Sibsagar Girls' College

54 166000003 NAMRATA GOGOI 11 DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

55 167070025 SHARMISTHA BORAL II Digboi College

56 176001146 MOONMI BORAH II DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY

57 181120014 ASHA KUMARI CHOUDHARY I1 Murkong Selek College

57 163010091 SUBHASIS RAJKHOWA II D.R. College

BETTERMENT IMPROVED:

Roll Nos: [163010089 156000968 166000019 176000049 176000253 176001141 ]

Withheld for Non-clearance of earlier Examinations:

Roll nos: [181070034 181070035 181070037 181090022 181120016 181130027

181140009 182100043 182100047 182100073 185010079 175050024
185050167 186000708 187050071 187050077 187180058 ]

Withheld for official reason (1.A):

Roll nos: [ 173010085 173010091 173010092 ]

IMPORTANT

« The result has been prepared as per the existing D.U. Rules and Regulations of the Examination concerned. Utmost
care has been taken to ensure accuracy in the results. Any error, if detected, will be rectified as per rules.
* In the event of any discrepancy detected by any candidate, he/she has to bring this to the notice of the Controller of
Examinations within 1(one) month from the date of declaration of result.
+ Candidate willing to apply for Re-Scrutiny/Re-Evaluation of scripts must submit their applications through the Head
of the Department/Institution concerned so as to reach the undersigned within 10(ten) days from the date of
declaration of result. The Head of the Department/ Institution shall have to submit the above application(s) in a single

lot.

Dated: Dibrugarh
The 21* December, 2020

ol

(Dr. P.K.Kakoty)

Controller of Examinations

Dibrugarh University



