# DIBRUGARH OUNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH

Result of M.A Final Examination 2019 in ENGLISH, held in January,2020 (Under D.O.D.L.)

The Candidates bearing the following Roll Nos. are declared to have passed the MA Final Examination 2019 in ENGLISH under D.O.D.L., held in January, 2020

#### (In order of Merit)

Candidates Appeared : 204 Candidates Passed : 97

percentage of Pass : 47.55 %

Dated: Dibrugarh The 21st December,2020 any

(Dr.P.K.Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

\_\_\_\_\_\*\*\*\_\_\_



## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY (Distance Education) The following candidates are declared to have passed the

M.A. FINAL EXAMINATION 2019 IN ENGLISH (UNDER D.O.D.L., D.U.), HELD IN JANUARY, 2020 Page No: 1

Rank	Roll No	Nome	Class	Page No:	1
		Name	Class	Centre	
ENGLIS 1		ANSUPRIYA DUTTA	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE	
2	183030002	REEMA BARUAH	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY H.P.B. Girls' College	
		CHANDEEP GOGOI	II	Sibsagar College, Joysagar	
		ANINDITA BHATTACHARJEE	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE	
5	186000617	SUSHMITA BORA	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE	
6	175010092	ROSHMI REKHA KALITA	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY Sibsagar College, Joysagar	
7	186001215	PRIYANKA DANGORIA	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE	
8	186000380	TAPATI ROY	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
9	171180172	BHASKAR BORA	II	Gogamukh College	
10	171070023	NURSHABA KHATUN	II	Silapathar College	
11	186000236	RITA MONI GOGOI	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
12	177090027	PRIYANKA DEY	II	Margherita College	
13	186000329	APARAJITA BORUAH	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE	
14	156000962	ANIMESH DUTTA	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
14	161140007	DIPSIKHA GOGOI	II	Sissi Borgaon College	
14	187050068	JHUMPA DEY	II	DOOMDOOMA COLLEGE	
15	186000388	SUSOBHAN SEN	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
16	161070025	BEDANTA MORANG	II	Silapathar College	
17	186001197	POMPI CHETIA	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
18	176000430	SULTANA ARFEENA RAFIQ	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
18	186160045	SUSHMITA MAZUMDER	II	Duliajan College	
19	186000858	PATANJALI BANERJEE	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
19	161070026	SILPA ROY	II	Silapathar College	
20	161250024	PREMANANDA DAS	II	BORDOIBAM NCD DEGREE COLLEGE, DHEMAJI	
21	171170087	ASHAJYOTI HAZARIKA	II	Paschim Dhemaji College	
22	176000593	SMRITI PRADHAN	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE	
23	172100069	BIPUL HORIZON	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY Kherajkhat College	
24	181120017	ANAMIKA RATAN	II	Murkong Selek College	
24	181240016	JAHNABI DIHINGIA	II	UTOPIAN ACADEMY, DHEMAJI	
25	171120008	INDIRA BORANG	II	Murkong Selek College	
26	175010090	PRIYADARSHANI DEVI DAS	II	Sibsagar College, Joysagar	
		MUMTAJ KHATOON	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY	
28	182050094	RANUJ BHARALI	II	Lakhimpur Commerce College	
28	181070032	SWEETY BHOWMIK	II	Silapathar College	



## DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY (Distance Education) The following candidates are declared to have passed the

M.A. FINAL EXAMINATION 2019 IN ENGLISH (UNDER D.O.D.L., D.U.), HELD IN JANUARY, 2020

Rank	Roll No	Name	Class	Centre
29 1	186000718	PRATIKSHA MAHANTA	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
29 1	186160041	RASHMI AGARWAL	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY Duliajan College
30 1	187180052	MADHUMITA DAS	II	CT COLLEGE, TINSUKIA
		B CICILIA RAPUNGA	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
		MONALISHA DEORI	II	Purbanchal College, Silapathar
		TRINAMONI BORUAH	II	United Tribal Degree College
		PRIYANKA KAKATI	II	Kherajkhat College
33 1	186000550	SUMI SEAL	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
34 1	185050161	PRIYANKA KHANIKOR	II	Sibsagar Girls' College
35 1	154300022	LAKSHMI REKHA DUTTA	II	ASSAM SAHITYA SABHA, JORHAT
36 1	171070033	RANJU TAYE	II	Silapathar College
37 1	187180059	RITU KUMARI SAH	II	CT COLLEGE, TINSUKIA
38 1	151070026	JAYANTI CHETIA	II	Silapathar College
39 1	187090044	AVISHEK BELDAR	II	Margherita College
40 1	177050116	DEEPAMAYA CHETRY	II	DOOMDOOMA COLLEGE
41 1	175050028	AMRIT KAUR	II	Sibsagar Girls' College
41 1	181090018	ASHOK YADAV	II	Purbanchal College, Silapathar
41 1	174300018	PRIYANKA THAKUR	II	ASSAM SAHITYA SABHA, JORHAT
42 1	187050070	NIKITA KAR	II	DOOMDOOMA COLLEGE
		SUNALI PHUKAN	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
43 1	181180020	LAKHYAJIT DAS	II	Gogamukh College
43 1	171070025	POONAM GOSWAMI	II	Silapathar College
44 1	165010067	IMRAN HAZARIKA	II	Sibsagar College, Joysagar
44 1	166000352	PADMAJYOTI MORAN	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
45 1	166000984	DIMPLE BARUAH	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
46 1	186000539	DAISY CHETIA	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
46 1	166000674	JITU KUMAR DEORI	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
46 :	172100062	MANUGYA DEVI	II	Kherajkhat College
47 :	176000382	ANINDITA GOSWAMI	II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
48 3	174060034	DAISY CHANGMAI	II	Cinnamara College
48	153010042	PONCHI PHUKAN	II	D.R. College
49	172250046	ANKITA DAS	II	Harhi College
	187180049	BIDUKHEE DAS	II	CT COLLEGE, TINSUKIA
49			II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE
	166001169	TRISHNA KONWAR		LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY
49		PRIYANCHI GOSWAMI	II	



#### DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY (Distance Education) The following candidates are declared to have passed the

M.A. FINAL EXAMINATION 2019 IN ENGLISH (UNDER D.O.D.L., D.U.), HELD IN JANUARY, 2020

						Page No:
Rank Roll No	Name		Class	Centre	е	
52 185010075 MANASHI KAKOTY		II	Sibsagar College, Joysagar			
53 172050019	BHIJIT BOR	АН	II	Lakhimpur Comr	nerce College	
53 165050049	BISHNUPRIYA CHETIA		II	Sibsagar Girls' College		
54 166000003 NAMRATA GOGOI		II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE			
55 167070025 SHARMISTHA B		A BORAL	II	LEARNING, DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY Digboi College		
56 176001146 MOONMI BORAH		II	DIRECTORATE OF OPEN & DISTANCE			
57 181120014	ASHA KUMA	RI CHOUDHARY	II	LEARNING, DIBR Murkong Selek C		SITY
57 163010091	57 163010091 SUBHASIS RAJKHOWA		II	D.R. College		
BETTERMEN Roll Nos: [16	3010089	156000968	166000019	176000049	176000253	176001141
		e of earlier Exam				
The state of the s	070034	181070035	181070037	181090022	181120016	181130027
	140009	182100043	182100047	182100073	185010079	175050024
Withheld for o	5050167 fficial reasor	186000708 ( <b>I.A</b> ):	187050071	187050077	187180058]	
Roll nos: [ 173		173010091	173010092	]		

#### **IMPORTANT**

- The result has been prepared as per the existing D.U. Rules and Regulations of the Examination concerned. Utmost care has been taken to ensure accuracy in the results. Any error, if detected, will be rectified as per rules.
- In the event of any discrepancy detected by any candidate, he/she has to bring this to the notice of the Controller of Examinations within 1(one) month from the date of declaration of result.
- Candidate willing to apply for Re-Scrutiny/Re-Evaluation of scripts must submit their applications through the Head of the Department/Institution concerned so as to reach the undersigned within 10(ten) days from the date of declaration of result. The Head of the Department/ Institution shall have to submit the above application(s) in a single lot.

Dated: Dibrugarh

The 21st December, 2020

(Dr. P.K.Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University